
City Shop 

Cascade, Idaho Addendum #1 
 

 

November 28 2022 
 
TO ALL PROPOSERS CONCERNED: 
 
 
SUBJECT: City Shop Request for Proposals Cascade, Idaho 
  Addendum No. 1 
 
 

To Whom It May Concern: 
 

We are submitting the following changes/clarifications to the subject project. 
 

1. The Preproposal Meeting has been rescheduled to 1:00 PM on December 2, 2022 
 
A pre-proposal meeting will be held at the Cascade City Hall at 105 South Main Street, Cascade, 
Idaho and via Microsoft Teams (Meeting ID: 283 214 829 195, Passcode: TH4W4V) at 1:00 PM 
on December 2, 2022. City staff will be there to explain the scope of the project and answer any 
questions. At the pre-proposal meeting an attendance log will be taken. The attendance log, 
minutes and any handouts will be posted on the City’s website (https://cascadeid.us/bid-listings-
requests/) following the meeting.  Attendance t this meeting is not mandatory to submit a 
proposal.  
 

2. Required Professional Liability Coverage of $1,000,000 shall remain in force for 1 year after 
acceptance of construction of the project. 
 
Replace Section 1.2.5.6 of Exhibit Y Insurance of the Draft Design Build Contract with the 
following: 
 
.6 Professional Liability coverage with limits of not less than $1,000,000.  
  

.1 If the Professional Liability coverage required  by  this  Paragraph is provided through a 
claim made policy, the Design/Builder must maintain such insurance for one (1) year after the 
date services are last provided under this Agreement. The Design/Builder shall be responsible 
for all premiums, deductibles and all costs not covered by such insurance 

 
  

RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED WHEN YOU SUBMIT YOUR PROPOSAL.  YOUR 

PROPOSAL WILL BE DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE IF YOU DO NOT ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM. 

 
 

 
       Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
       Trevor Howard, P.E. 
       City Engineer 


